

WHAT IS A FIELD OF HONOR?

A Field of Honor is an opportunity for individuals, businesses, and communities to show support and honor active-duty military, veterans, first responders, and neighbors in a tangible and visible way.

We are proud to present our 4th Annual Field of Honor on the campus of Wayne Community College where hundreds of United States flags will fly in A Tribute to Service Above Self in the heart of eastern North Carolina. This formation honors those who by their lives honor the flag. The Goldsboro Field of Honor® display is a gift to the community made possible through donations, sponsorships, and the efforts of dedicated volunteers.

Donated flags will be displayed in front of **Wayne Community College** from **September 14, 2023 until November 16, 2023**. Each flag will bear a tag that will include the name of each designated hero, loved one, or honoree and will be laid out in a grid to make it easy to locate your designated flag. Tags will be updated on a weekly basis throughout the event.

This is an experience hard to describe, but not to be forgotten.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Event Title Sponsor—\$5,000 (2 available)

- All Platinum benefits PLUS
- Receives Title Sponsorship alongside Goldsboro Rotary Club and Wayne Community College
- Receives 15 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag
- Exclusive Event Title Sponsor banner on display for duration of event
- Opportunity to address crowd and media at Opening and Closing Ceremonies

Platinum Sponsor—\$2,500

- All Gold benefits PLUS
- Receives 15 flag kits to display with your logo added to each dedication tag

Gold Sponsor—\$1,000

- All Silver benefits PLUS
- Receives 10 flag kits to display with your logo added to each dedication tag

Silver Sponsor—\$500

- All Bronze benefits PLUS
- Receives 5 flag kits to display with your logo added to each dedication tag

Bronze Sponsor—\$250

- Receives 2 flag kits to display with your logo added to each dedication tag
- Your name or logo displayed on field banner or sign
- Your logo on our website, linked to your website

The Goldsboro Rotary Club is a 501(c)(4) organization as classified by the Internal Revenue Service.



All proceeds earned by the Goldsboro Rotary Club will help us give back to Wayne Community College and the Goldsboro community through events, sponsorships, and gifts.

DONOR DETAILS					
Please provide the following information:					
Business Name:					
Contact Name:					
Contact Phone:					
Contact Email Address:					
Mailing Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	

LEVEL OF SPONSORSHIP

Event Title Sponsor - \$5,000 (2 available)

- Receives Title Sponsorship alongside Goldsboro Rotary Club & Wayne Community College
- Receives 15 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag
- Exclusive Event Title Sponsor banner on display for duration of event
- Opportunity to address crowd and media at Opening and Closing Ceremonies

Platinum Sponsor - \$2,500

- All Gold benefits PLUS
- Receives 15 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag

Gold Sponsor - \$1,000

- All Silver benefits PLUS
- Receives 10 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag

Silver Sponsor - \$500

- All Bronze benefits PLUS
- Receives 5 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag

Bronze Sponsor - \$250

- Receives 2 flag kits with your logo added to each dedication tag
- Your name or logo displayed on field banner
- Your logo on our website, linked to your website

I would like my flags returned to me.

-Please make checks payable to Goldsboro Rotary Club-

*You will be contacted with a form to add the names and special information of your additional honorees.

EVENTS

Opening Ceremony* September 14, 2023 – 1:00pm Veterans Day November 11, 2023

Closing Ceremony* November 15, 2022 – 1:00pm

*These events will take place on the lawn in front of the display on the campus of Wayne Community College, 3000 Wayne Memorial Drive, Goldsboro, NC 27534.

ABOUT YOUR FLAG(S)

Flags are made in the USA and are 3' x 5' on a 7.5' flagpole. Each flag will have a commemorative tag with the name of your designated honoree and will be mapped, making it easy to find your flag. Tags will be updated every Friday throughout the event. While the flag field will be illuminated from parking lot lights, it is recommended that the public visit from dawn to dusk.

Hundreds of flags will fly on the front lawn of Wayne Community College. This living display of heroism flies as a patriotic tribute to the strength and unity of Americans, and honors all who are currently serving, those that have served, and the men and women who have made the supreme sacrifice for our nation's safety, security, and freedom.

It is our hope that this event will have a long-lasting impact in our community.

We have every confidence that this event will grow into a cherished tradition that brings together organizers, volunteers, and visitors.





www.goldsbororotary.org/fieldofhonor



@goldsbororotaryclub



rotaryclubofgoldsboro@gmail.com



Goldsboro Rotary Club Post Office Box 212 Goldsboro, NC 27533-0212